Walker v. Monterey Financial services LLC

=

10

12

1.5

14

1%L

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

27

28

Mitchell D. Gliner, Esq.

Nevada Bar #003419

3017 West Charleston Blvd., #95
Las Vegas, NV 89102

(702) 870-8700

(702) 870-0034 Fax
meliner@glinerlaw.com
Attorney for Plaintiff

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

DISTRICT OF NEVADA
JEAN WALKER )
)
Plaintift, )
) Case No. 2:18-cv-00530-APG-PAL
VS. )
)
MONTEREY FINANCIAL )
SERVICES LLC ) ORDER
)
Defendant. )
)

STIPULATION AND ORDER FOR DISMISSAL WITH PREJUDICE

Pursuant to F.R.C.P. 41(a)(1)(ii) and local rule 7-1(b) it is hereby stipulated by the parties
hereto that the above-entitled matter be dismissed with prejudice, each party to bear their own

costs and attorney's fees.

MITCHELL INER '/ESQ. ROBINSON, SHARP, SULLIVAN & BRUST

MITEHELL D. GLINER, ESQ. FRANK C. GILMORE, ESQ.
Nevada Bar No. 003419 Nevada Bar No. 010052

3017 W. Charleston Blvd. # 95 71 Washington Street

Las Vegas, Nevada 89102 Reno, NV 89503

Attorney for Plaintiff Counsel for Defendant

IT IS SO ORDERED this 21st day of November, 2018.

 —

UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE

Dockets.J

ustia.com


https://dockets.justia.com/docket/nevada/nvdce/2:2018cv00530/129600/
https://docs.justia.com/cases/federal/district-courts/nevada/nvdce/2:2018cv00530/129600/19/
https://dockets.justia.com/

