Walker v. Monter	erey Financial Services LLC	= j	Doc. 19
9			
1	Mitchell D. Gliner, Esq. Nevada Bar #003419		
2	3017 West Charleston Blvd., #95		
3	Las Vegas, NV 89102		
4	(702) 870-8700 (702) 870-0034 Fax		
5	mgliner@glinerlaw.com		
	Attorney for Plaintiff		
6	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT		
7	DISTRICT OF NEVADA		
8	JEAN WALKER		
9	JEAN WALKER)		
23-00	Plaintiff,		
10	1	v-00530-APG-PAL	
11	vs.		
12	MONTEREY FINANCIAL) ORDE	:D	
13	SERVICES LLC	.IX	
14	Defendant.		

15			
16	STIPULATION AND ORDER FOR DISMISSAL WITH PREJUDICE		
17	Pursuant to F.R.C.P. 41(a)(1)(ii) and local rule 7-1(b) it is hereby stipulated by the parties hereto that the above-entitled matter be dismissed with prejudice, each party to bear their own		
18			
19	costs and attorney's fees.	an Talana da manana ana ana ana ana ana ana ana ana	
20		HILLIAN O DDIECT	
21	MITCHELL D GLINER, ESQ. ROBINSON, SHARP, SI	ULLIVAN & BRUST	
22			
	MITCHELL D. GLINER, ESQ. FRANK C. GILMORE, I	ESQ.	
23	Nevada Bar No. 003419 Nevada Bar No. 010052 3017 W. Charleston Blvd. # 95 71 Washington Street		
24	Las Vegas, Nevada 89102 Reno, NV 89503		
25	Attorney for Plaintiff Counsel for Defendant		
26	IT IS SO ORDERED this 21st day of November, 2018.		
27			
28		ha-	
2.0	INITED STATES DISTRICT HIDSE		
	UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE		